TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC.		10/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	277 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10172
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855474	CHAMELEON
Registration Number:	2437653	COPPERAS RED
Registration Number:	1537097	DRYMAX
Registration Number:	577643	EXKIN
Registration Number:	2423903	FERRISPEC
Registration Number:	828975	HYDROTINT
Registration Number:	2251231	KROMA RED
Registration Number:	1856118	M
Registration Number:	109678	MAPICO
Registration Number:	3225083	MIX READY
Registration Number:	3403213	MOSAICS
Registration Number:	365065	NUACT
Registration Number:	410530	NUODEX
Registration Number:	409070	NUODEX
Registration Number:	345130	NUODEX
Registration Number:	941200	NUXTRA
Registration Number:	3223002	PHOSGUARD
Registration Number:	4237970	SOLAROX
Registration Number:	3464166	SPRAYCAST
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0331 900302930

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3225086	SUPRA-INSTANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1476/317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
SIGNATURE: /BENJAMIN PETERSEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Rockwood Pigments#page1.tif source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Rockwood Pigments#page2.tif source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Rockwood Pigments#page3.tif source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Rockwood Pigments#page4.tif source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Rockwood Pigments#page5.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

October 1, 2014

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 7101 Muirkirk Road, Beltsville, MD 20705, hereby grants to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 277 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10172 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Collateral Security Agreement between the Grantor, the other assignors party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August 16, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in and re-assigning the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant to the Grantor.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC., as Grantor

By: John R. Vor Celt

Name: JOHN R. HESKET

Title: We PROSDOWT, PLANNING AND TREAMPER

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Grantee

By:

Name: Gitanjali Pundir

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHAMELEON & Design	2855474	June 22, 2004
COPPERAS RED	2437653	March 20, 2001
DRYMAX	1537097	May 2, 1989
EXKIN	0577643	July 21, 1953
FERRISPEC (Stylized)	2423903	January 23, 2001
HYDROTINT	828975	May 23, 1967
KROMA RED	2251231	June 8, 1999
M & Design	1856118	September 27, 1994
MAPICO (Stylized)	109678	April 11, 1916
MIX READY	3225083	April 3, 2007
MOSAICS	3403213	March 25, 2008
NUACT	365065	February 21, 1939
NUODEX	410530	November 28, 1944
NUODEX	409070	September 12, 1944
NUODEX	345130	April 13, 1937
NUXTRA	941200	August 22, 1972
PHOSGUARD	3223002	March 27, 2007
SOLAROX	4237970	November 6, 2012
SPRAYCAST	3464166	July 8, 2008
SUPRA-INSTANT	3225086	April 3, 2007

$\underline{Schedule\ B}$

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Date Issued	<u>Title</u>
US6562120	May 13, 2003	Granular pigments
US5853476	December 29, 1998	Process for coloring concrete using compacted inorganic granules
US6596072	July 22, 2003	Product and method for coloring concrete
US6695990	February 24, 2004	Product and method for coloring concrete
US6758893	July 6, 2004	Granular pigments useful to color concrete

RECORDED: 10/02/2014